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L.D. 951 

(Filing No. s-,31fJ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
SEN.~.TE 

116TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 
14 699, L.D. 951, Bill, "An Act Regarding Law Court' Staffing" 

16 Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 1 and· 
inserting in its place the following: 

18 
'Sec. 1. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from 

20 Other S~ecial Revenue t6 carry out t~e purposes of this Act. 

22 

24 JUDICIAL DEP A.RTMENT 

26 Courts - Supreme, Superior; 
District and Administrative 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

Po~itions - Other Count 
Personal Services 
A11 Other 
Capital Expenditures 

Provides allocations for one 
Staff Attorney position and 
related expenses to handle 
additional workers' 
compensation appeals in the 
courts. These allocations 
will be funded through a 
transfer from the Workers' 
Compensation Board. The 
Judicial Department shall 
contract with the Workers' 
Compensation Board to receive 
the necessary funding for 
this position and all related 
expenses. 
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1993-94 

(1. 0) 
$26,325 

2,500 
2,500 

1994-95 

(1. 0) 
$36,850 

1,000 

SENATE AMENDMENT 
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SENATE AMENDMENT 
L.D. 951 "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 699, 

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 
TOTAL 

TOTAL ALLOCATIONS 

$31,325 

$31,325 

$37,850 

$37,850' 

8 Further amend the amendment by striking out all of the 
fiscal note and inserting in its place the following: 

10 
'FISCAL NOTE 

12 
1993-94 1994-95 

14 
APPROPIUATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

16 
Other Funds $31,325 $37,850 

18 
This bill provides allocations of $31,325 and $37,850 in 

20 fiscal years 1993-9~ and 1994-95, respectively, to the Judicial 
Department for one Staff Attorney position to handle workers' 

22 compensation appeals in the courts. Funding for this position 
will be accomplished through a transfer of funds from the 

24 Workers' Compensation Board. Sufficient dedicated revenues exist 
to fund thesi additional allocations. 
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SENATE AMENDMENT 
L.D. 951 

,A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P • 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

699, 

This amendment provides an allocation for a Staff 1I.ttorney 
6 position within the Judicial Department to handle workers' 

compensation appeals in the courts. Funding for the position 
. 8 will be provided for through a funding transfer to the Judicial 

Department from the Workers' Compensation Board. 
10 

12 

(Senator P~ARSO~ cJlJ JJ 
SPONSORED BY: / it ~ 

COUNTY: Penobscot Cf!!. 
14 

16 

18 

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to S~nate Rule 12. 
(7/1/93) (Filing No. S-370) 
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