

2		L.D. 951			
2		(Filing No. S-3	10)		
4	(*				
6					
Ū		OF MAINE			
8		NATE			
10	116TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
τU					
12		, 			
14		COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " Jarding Law Court Staffi			
16	Amend the amendment by st	riking out all of sec	tion 1 and		
	inserting in its place the follo	- · · ·			
18		llowing funds are allo	cated from		
20		-			
22		1993-94	1994-95		
24	JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT				
26	Courts - Supreme, Superior, District and Administrative				
28					
30	Positions - Other Count Personal Services	(1.0) \$26,325	(1.0) \$36,850		
30	All Other	\$20,525 2,500	\$30,850 1,000		
32	Capital Expenditures	2,500			
24	Describes allocations for				
34	Provides allocations for o Staff Attorney position ar				
36	related expenses to handl				
-	additional workers'				
38	compensation appeals in th courts. These allocation				
40	will be funded through a				
	transfer from the Workers	•			
42	Compensation Board. The	·			
44	Judicial Department shall contract with the Workers				
_	Compensation Board to recei	ve			
46	the necessary funding for				
48	this position and all relat expenses.				

Page 1-LR0688(4)

SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT "N" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 699, L.D. 951

2	JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT TOTAL	\$31,325	\$37,850
4 6	TOTAL ALLOCATIONS	\$31,325	\$37,850'

Further amend the amendment by striking out all of the fiscal note and inserting in its place the following:

'FISCAL NOTE

1993-94

1994-95

APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS

Other Funds

8

10

12

14

16

18

\$31,325 \$37,850

This bill provides allocations of \$31,325 and \$37,850 in fiscal years 1993-94 and 1994-95, respectively, to the Judicial Department for one Staff Attorney position to handle workers' compensation appeals in the courts. Funding for this position will be accomplished through a transfer of funds from the Workers' Compensation Board. Sufficient dedicated revenues exist to fund these additional allocations.

Page 2-LR0688(4)

SENATE AMENDMENT

A.

2

4

6

· 8

10

18

to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 699,

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment provides an allocation for a Staff Attorney position within the Judicial Department to handle workers' compensation appeals in the courts. Funding for the position will be provided for through a funding transfer to the Judicial Department from the Workers' Compensation Board.

Michael Consor 12 (Senator PEARSON) 14 SPONSORED BY: 16 COUNTY: Penobscot

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (7/1/93) (Filing No. S-370)

Page 3-LR0688(4)

SENATE AMENDMENT